Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

то:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Additional Assembly and Delivery Services for Household Garbage and Yard Waste Carts for Public Works
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council approve payment to IPL North America, Inc. (Forsyth, GA), in the amount of \$50,634.78 to cover the additional cost for assembly and delivery of household garbage and yard waste carts, which were delivered to the citizens of Columbus, Georgia.

Per Resolution #423-21, IPL North America was awarded the contract to provide approximately 120,000 household garbage and yard waste carts to allow for the implementation of an automated Waste Collection Program within Muscogee, County. This payment is required due to the additional cost incurred for the assembly and delivery of the carts, which was higher than originally anticipated.

Funds are available in the FY24 Budget: Integrated Waste Management Fund – Public Works – Yard Waste Collections – Operating Materials; 0207 - 260 - 3580 - YARD - 6728.

A RESOLUTION

NO		

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO IPL NORTH AMERICA, INC. (FORSYTH, GA), IN THE AMOUNT OF \$50,634.78 TO COVER THE ADDITIONAL COST FOR ASSEMBLY AND DELIVERY OF HOUSEHOLD GARBAGE AND YARD WASTE CARTS, WHICH WERE DELIVERED TO THE CITIZENS OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA.

WHEREAS, per Resolution #423-21, IPL North America was awarded the contract to provide approximately 120,000 household garbage and yard waste carts to allow for the implementation of an automated Waste Collection Program within Muscogee, County; and,

WHEREAS, this payment is required due to the additional cost incurred for the assembly and delivery of the carts, which was higher than originally anticipated.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to render payment to to IPL North America, Inc. (Forsyth, GA), in the amount of \$50,634.78 to cover the additional cost for assembly and delivery of household garbage and yard waste carts, which were delivered to the citizens of Columbus, Georgia. Funds are available in the FY24 Budget: Integrated Waste Management Fund – Public Works – Yard Waste Collections – Operating Materials; 0207 – 260 – 3580 – YARD – 6728.				

Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council

B.H. "Skip" Henderson III, Mayor